## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Manugraph India Limited				
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. Rupalli Pradeep Shah j.w. Mrs. Ameeta Sanjay Shah				
3	Name of the Stock Exchange where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited				
4	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares	Transmission of shares on account of deletion of name of the deceased shareholder and transfer to remaining shareholders				
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulations, 2011				
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,	No, Not Applicable				
	<ul> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> </ul>	Not Applicable				
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.	Not Applicable				
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) - Yes Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) - are actually made - Yes				
	a Name of the transferor / seller	Sanat Manilal Shah (name of the deceased shareholder, first name)				
	b Date of acquisition	8-Jun-24				
	c Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	69046				
	d Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	0.23%				
	e Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not Applicable. Transmission of shares on account of death of 1st shareholder, by way of deletion of name.				
8	Shareholding details	Pre-Tran		Post-Tra		
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)					
	Mrs. Rupalli Pradeep Shah j.w. Mrs. Ameeta Sanjay Shah	0	0.00%	69046	0.23%	
	Sub total	0	0.00%	69046	0.23%	
	b Each Seller / Transferor					
	Mr. Sanat Shah j.w. Mrs. Rupalli Shah and Mrs. Ameeta Shah	69046	0.23%	0	0.00%	

(Shareholding of promoters (pre and post transaction) is enclosed as Annexure

Rupalli P Shah

ameete Shah

Rupalli Pradeep Shah (Acquirer)

Ameeta Sanjay Shah (Acquirer)

Place: Mumbai Date: 14-06-2024

## MANUGRAPH INDIA LIMITED Promoter Shareholding (Annexure)

		<b>Pre-Transaction</b>			Post Transaction		
		Demat Account No.	No. of Shares	% Holding	Demat Account No.	No. of Shares	% Holding
1	Sanat Shah	'IN30115113504496	69,046	0.23%		-	
	Sanat Manilal Shah	'IN30115112962177	1,156,754	3.80%		-	
2	Sanjay Sanat Shah			0.00%	IN30154966971839	1,156,754	3.80%
3	Rupalli P. Shah / j.w. Ameeta S. Shah			0.00%	IN30154966988282	69,046	0.23%
4	Sudha Sanat Shah	'1201170000045561	28,690	0.09%	'1201170000045561	28,690	0.09%
5	Sanjay Sanat Shah HUF	1201090034784939	3,764,441	12.38%	1201090034784939	3,764,441	12.38%
6	Ameeta Shah	'IN30115112962232	342,035	1.12%	'IN30115112962232	342,035	1.12%
	Ameeta Shah	'IN30115113504332	8,090	0.03%	'IN30115113504332	8,090	0.03%
	Ameeta Shah	1201090030895671	736,440	2.42%	1201090030895671	736,440	2.42%
7	Aditya Sanjay Shah	'IN30154918207352	117,150	0.39%	'IN30154918207352	117,150	0.39%
	Aditya Sanjay Shah	1201090028533817	161,705	0.53%	1201090028533817	161,705	0.53%
8	Kushal Sanjay Shah	'IN30154931536653	14,175	0.05%	'IN30154931536653	14,175	0.05%
9	Pradeep Sanat Shah HUF	1201090034625527	4,156,701	13.67%	1201090034625527	4,156,701	13.67%
10	Rupali P Shah	'IN30115112962208	57,675	0.19%	'IN30115112962208	57,675	0.19%
	Rupali Shah	'IN30115113504025	30,165	0.10%	'IN30115113504025	30,165	0.10%
	Rupalli P. Shah	1201090017178673	731,440	2.40%	1201090017178673	731,440	2.40%
11	Rashee Pradeep Shah	'IN30154931715630	1,350	0.00%	'IN30154931715630	1,350	0.00%
12	Arrmaan Ralhan	1201090016194225	161,704	0.53%	1201090016194225	161,704	0.53%
13	Multigraph Machinery Co. Pvt. Ltd	'IN30115113075832	5987517	19.69%	'IN30115113075832	5987517	19.69%
	Multigraph Machinery Co. Pvt. Ltd	'1201170000048459	15000	0.05%	'1201170000048459	15000	0.05%
	Total Promoter Holding		17,540,078	57.67%		17,540,078	57.67%
	Total Issued Shares		30,415,061	100.00%		30,415,061	100.00%